
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 6,8ºC 96%16:29

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 183 Vicente Cardoso Individual 4 01:13:31 18:07 [1] 24,88 Km 02:57

2 31 Maaris Meier Individual 4 01:16:29 18:14 [2] 24,88 Km 03:04

3 41 António Simões Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:20 19:32 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

4 34 Marisa Joao KorpoActivo Penacova 4 01:21:23 19:43 [2] 24,88 Km 03:16

5 1 Rui Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:24 18:39 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

6 42 Leandro Arede Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:24 18:40 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

7 186 Tomas Pereira Medicértima/Benetton/B150 4 01:25:01 19:54 [1] 24,88 Km 03:25

8 182 TOMÁS SANTOS LEITÃO Individual 4 01:25:10 20:52 [2] 24,88 Km 03:25

9 184 Liliana Amorim Individual 4 01:29:04 20:59 [1] 24,88 Km 03:35

10 2 Nilton Marques Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 01:04:33 18:11 [1] 18,66 Km 03:28

11 303 RENATO CASTRO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 3 01:07:32 20:31 [1] 18,66 Km 03:37

12 180 Carla Vieira Carpa 3 01:08:24 22:00 [2] 18,66 Km 03:40

13 6 Guilherme Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 01:09:26 21:13 [1] 18,66 Km 03:43

14 187 Tânia Gomes Medicértima/Benetton/B150 3 01:25:17 27:56 [2] 18,66 Km 04:34

15 185 HELENA FERREIRA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 2 58:00 28:27 [1] 12,44 Km 04:40

16 212 Felicia Fernandes Carqueijo Btteam/Trail Bela Bela 2 01:00:30 29:58 [1] 12,44 Km 04:52

17 181 Elisabete Silva DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 2 01:02:21 30:10 [1] 12,44 Km 05:01

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 16:30

1H30 SOLO

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Junior Masculino
1 183 Vicente Cardoso Individual 4 01:13:31 18:07 [1] 24,88 Km 02:57

2 41 António Simões Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:20 19:32 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

3 1 Rui Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:24 18:39 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

4 42 Leandro Arede Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 4 01:21:24 18:40 [1] 24,88 Km 03:16

5 186 Tomas Pereira Medicértima/Benetton/B150 4 01:25:01 19:54 [1] 24,88 Km 03:25

6 182 TOMÁS SANTOS LEITÃO Individual 4 01:25:10 20:52 [2] 24,88 Km 03:25

7 2 Nilton Marques Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 01:04:33 18:11 [1] 18,66 Km 03:28

8 303 RENATO CASTRO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 3 01:07:32 20:31 [1] 18,66 Km 03:37

9 6 Guilherme Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 01:09:26 21:13 [1] 18,66 Km 03:43

Master 30 Feminino
1 187 Tânia Gomes Medicértima/Benetton/B150 3 01:25:17 27:56 [2] 18,66 Km 04:34

Master 40 Feminino
1 31 Maaris Meier Individual 4 01:16:29 18:14 [2] 24,88 Km 03:04

2 34 Marisa Joao KorpoActivo Penacova 4 01:21:23 19:43 [2] 24,88 Km 03:16

3 184 Liliana Amorim Individual 4 01:29:04 20:59 [1] 24,88 Km 03:35

4 185 HELENA FERREIRA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 2 58:00 28:27 [1] 12,44 Km 04:40

5 212 Felicia Fernandes Carqueijo Btteam/Trail Bela Bela 2 01:00:30 29:58 [1] 12,44 Km 04:52

6 181 Elisabete Silva DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 2 01:02:21 30:10 [1] 12,44 Km 05:01

Master 50 Feminino
1 180 Carla Vieira Carpa 3 01:08:24 22:00 [2] 18,66 Km 03:40

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 6,8ºC 97%16:29

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 16:31

1H30 SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

7,4ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Medicértima - Benetton - B150 (5) 2 01:10:14 12,44 Km

302 Bruno Filipe Moreira Santiago Costa 2 33:50 12,44 Km

15:00 93%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 16:31

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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1H30 DUPLAS CADETES LAP 6,22 KM



Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

7,4ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Varelas Team 4 01:20:02 24,88 Km

8 Gabriel Varela 2 19:09 12,44 Km

7 Sérgio Varela 2 20:37 12,44 Km

2 LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & SPORT 2 4 01:25:45 24,88 Km

230 MIGUEL VENTURA 2 20:44 12,44 Km

231 VITOR SILVA 2 21:32 12,44 Km

3 Medicértima - Benetton - B150 (2) 4 01:28:28 24,88 Km

233 Arsénio Matos 2 22:05 12,44 Km

232 Afonso Resende 2 21:05 12,44 Km

15:00 93%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 17:23

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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1H30 DESAFIO GERAÇÕES DUPLAS LAP 6,22 KM



Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 7,4ºC 97%16:58

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 155 LUIS SOUSA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:49:32 17:05 [2] 37,32 Km 02:56

2 154 JOAO MARTINHO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:55:59 18:21 [2] 37,32 Km 03:06

3 168 Luciano Rodrigues Korpo Activo 6 01:56:44 18:23 [6] 37,32 Km 03:08

4 25 Paulo monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE 6 01:57:57 18:39 [2] 37,32 Km 03:10

5 173 ARMANDO ROCHA Trepanelas/Prifer 6 01:58:32 19:06 [2] 37,32 Km 03:11

6 161 Fausto Martins Individual 6 01:58:42 19:10 [2] 37,32 Km 03:11

7 3 CELSO FERNANDES LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 5 01:37:57 18:32 [2] 31,1 Km 03:09

8 160 Antonio Salgueiredo Individual 5 01:45:07 20:15 [1] 31,1 Km 03:23

9 152 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team 5 01:45:20 20:30 [2] 31,1 Km 03:23

10 157 Vitó Figueiredo DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 5 01:49:13 21:01 [1] 31,1 Km 03:31

11 159 Vitor Campos DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 5 01:55:56 22:02 [2] 31,1 Km 03:44

12 156 Paulo Silva DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 4 01:32:31 22:13 [2] 24,88 Km 03:43

13 162 José Fernandes da Silva Individual 4 01:35:14 22:49 [2] 24,88 Km 03:50

14 167 Manuel Alberto Vieira Dantas 
Gonçalves Chaves Individual 4 01:40:06 23:57 [1] 24,88 Km 04:01

15 166 Fernando Araújo Individual 4 01:42:46 22:33 [1] 24,88 Km 04:08

16 153 Américo Dias de Almeida Feio BIKE ZONE TEAM - VISEU 4 01:44:49 24:37 [1] 24,88 Km 04:13

17 150 Rogerio Tavares Agarrados ao BTT/Irbal 4 01:45:26 23:58 [1] 24,88 Km 04:14

18 20 Fernando Silva Individual 4 01:47:22 24:45 [2] 24,88 Km 04:19

19 158 António Ferreira DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 3 59:32 19:02 [2] 18,66 Km 03:11

20 4 SERGIO ALMEIDA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 2 51:38 23:12 [2] 12,44 Km 04:09

21 163 Miguel Tavares Individual 1 26:02 25:52 [1] 6,22 Km 04:11

22 172 RÚBEN FERREIRA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 28:24 28:10 [1] 6,22 Km 04:34

23 170 JORGE COSTA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 35:49 35:14 [1] 6,22 Km 05:46

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 17:00

2H SOLO

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Master 50 Masculino
1 155 LUIS SOUSA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:49:32 17:05 [2] 37,32 Km 02:56

2 154 JOAO MARTINHO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:55:59 18:21 [2] 37,32 Km 03:06

3 25 Paulo monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE 6 01:57:57 18:39 [2] 37,32 Km 03:10

4 173 ARMANDO ROCHA Trepanelas/Prifer 6 01:58:32 19:06 [2] 37,32 Km 03:11

5 161 Fausto Martins Individual 6 01:58:42 19:10 [2] 37,32 Km 03:11

6 160 Antonio Salgueiredo Individual 5 01:45:07 20:15 [1] 31,1 Km 03:23

7 152 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team 5 01:45:20 20:30 [2] 31,1 Km 03:23

8 157 Vitó Figueiredo DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 5 01:49:13 21:01 [1] 31,1 Km 03:31

9 156 Paulo Silva DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 4 01:32:31 22:13 [2] 24,88 Km 03:43

10 162 José Fernandes da Silva Individual 4 01:35:14 22:49 [2] 24,88 Km 03:50

11 150 Rogerio Tavares Agarrados ao BTT/Irbal 4 01:45:26 23:58 [1] 24,88 Km 04:14

12 163 Miguel Tavares Individual 1 26:02 25:52 [1] 6,22 Km 04:11

13 172 RÚBEN FERREIRA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 28:24 28:10 [1] 6,22 Km 04:34

14 170 JORGE COSTA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 35:49 35:14 [1] 6,22 Km 05:46

Master 60 Masculino
1 168 Luciano Rodrigues Korpo Activo 6 01:56:44 18:23 [6] 37,32 Km 03:08

2 3 CELSO FERNANDES LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 5 01:37:57 18:32 [2] 31,1 Km 03:09

3 167 Manuel Alberto Vieira Dantas 
Gonçalves Chaves Individual 4 01:40:06 23:57 [1] 24,88 Km 04:01

4 166 Fernando Araújo Individual 4 01:42:46 22:33 [1] 24,88 Km 04:08

5 20 Fernando Silva Individual 4 01:47:22 24:45 [2] 24,88 Km 04:19

6 158 António Ferreira DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 3 59:32 19:02 [2] 18,66 Km 03:11

7 4 SERGIO ALMEIDA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 2 51:38 23:12 [2] 12,44 Km 04:09

Master 70 Masculino

1 159 Vitor Campos DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 5 01:55:56 22:02 [2] 31,1 Km 03:44

2 153 Américo Dias de Almeida Feio BIKE ZONE TEAM - VISEU 4 01:44:49 24:37 [1] 24,88 Km 04:13

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 7,4ºC 97%16:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 17:01

2H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 6,3ºC 93%17:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 116 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 10 02:49:50 15:30 [2] 62,2 Km 02:44

2 108 FILIPE LOUREIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 10 02:59:30 16:24 [2] 62,2 Km 02:53

3 112 MARIO BASILIO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:40:58 16:31 [2] 55,98 Km 02:53

4 119 Tiago Ferreira DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 9 02:43:53 16:31 [2] 55,98 Km 02:56

5 122 Sergio Duarte DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 9 02:46:28 17:13 [2] 55,98 Km 02:58

6 109 ALEXANDRE CRUZ BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:48:45 17:13 [2] 55,98 Km 03:01

7 114 SIMAO COSTA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:50:54 17:56 [2] 55,98 Km 03:03

8 123 Fábio Lopes INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 9 02:58:23 18:14 [2] 55,98 Km 03:11

9 124 Vítor Paiva INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 9 02:58:36 18:13 [2] 55,98 Km 03:11

10 144 Nuno Gordo Trepanelas/Prifer 8 02:40:01 18:11 [2] 49,76 Km 03:13

11 17 Filipe Teixeira Pateira do Carregal Luisóptica Sports 
Team 8 02:41:52 18:21 [2] 49,76 Km 03:15

12 140 Ruben Filipe Oliveira Moreira Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 8 02:43:37 18:21 [2] 49,76 Km 03:17

13 143 Miguel Neves Trepanelas/Prifer 8 02:47:40 18:24 [2] 49,76 Km 03:22

14 141 Paulo Santos Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 8 02:50:42 19:16 [2] 49,76 Km 03:26

15 107 Daniel Costa BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 8 02:55:14 19:03 [1] 49,76 Km 03:31

16 126 Diogo Lopes Individual 8 02:55:19 18:52 [1] 49,76 Km 03:31

17 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 8 02:57:48 19:37 [2] 49,76 Km 03:34

18 106 Vicente Sá Blackbulls cni pousadinha 7 02:36:49 20:22 [2] 43,54 Km 03:36

19 102 Filipe Rodrigo Cunha Duarte AGARRADOS AO BTT 7 02:41:44 20:29 [2] 43,54 Km 03:43

20 5 Tomás Carvalho Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 7 02:42:07 20:34 [1] 43,54 Km 03:43

21 24 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 7 02:42:27 21:09 [1] 43,54 Km 03:44

22 138 Nuno Miguel Martins Ferreira Lesmas Bike Team 7 02:45:10 20:53 [2] 43,54 Km 03:48

23 103 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team 7 02:48:05 20:23 [1] 43,54 Km 03:52

24 104 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA team 7 02:53:53 22:11 [1] 43,54 Km 04:00

25 127 Filipe Soares Individual 7 02:54:30 23:10 [3] 43,54 Km 04:00

26 110 DIOGO PEREIRA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:56:48 16:24 [2] 37,32 Km 03:08

27 146 Tiago Rodrigues Wokin-Clube de Ciclismo de 
Cantanhede 6 02:03:09 19:10 [2] 37,32 Km 03:18

28 136 LUIS CIPRIANO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 6 02:04:14 19:33 [2] 37,32 Km 03:20

29 101 Gonçalo Carvalho Académica Triatlo 6 02:16:57 21:04 [2] 37,32 Km 03:40

30 37 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual 6 02:30:49 22:06 [2] 37,32 Km 04:02

31 121 Rui Neves DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 6 02:42:31 23:49 [2] 37,32 Km 04:21

32 139 Daniel Peixoto PEX Team 6 02:49:05 24:35 [1] 37,32 Km 04:32

33 142 Alexandre Casimiro Team R&M Bike Store/Crac 
Brasfemes 5 01:35:33 18:10 [2] 31,1 Km 03:04

34 29 Válter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 5 01:41:52 18:39 [2] 31,1 Km 03:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 09-mar.-2025 21:18

3H SOLO

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT RREVISED
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35 105 Luís Marques Blackbulls cni pousadinha 5 01:51:14 20:35 [2] 31,1 Km 03:35

36 134 Inês Santos Korpo Activo 5 02:01:12 20:57 [2] 31,1 Km 03:54

37 137 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team 5 02:26:29 26:20 [2] 31,1 Km 04:43

38 19 Roberto Maia Silveiro Sport Team 3 01:07:13 21:57 [1] 18,66 Km 03:36

39 118 Ricardo Melo DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 3 01:11:00 19:20 [2] 18,66 Km 03:48

40 115 Sérgio Oliveira Carqueijo BTTeam 3 01:28:00 25:05 [1] 18,66 Km 04:43

41 125 Tiago Monteiro INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 2 41:30 20:34 [2] 12,44 Km 03:20

42 23 Ana Oliveira Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 2 52:53 25:46 [2] 12,44 Km 04:15

43 129 João Calouro Individual 1 19:17 19:10 [1] 6,22 Km 03:06

44 117 Mário Martins Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 1 19:25 19:17 [1] 6,22 Km 03:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 09-mar.-2025 21:18
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Resistência BTT CCB
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 134 Inês Santos Korpo Activo 5 02:01:12 20:57 [2] 31,1 Km 03:54

2 23 Ana Oliveira Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 2 52:53 25:46 [2] 12,44 Km 04:15

Elite Masculino
1 108 FILIPE LOUREIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 10 02:59:30 16:24 [2] 62,2 Km 02:53

2 123 Fábio Lopes INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 9 02:58:23 18:14 [2] 55,98 Km 03:11

3 140 Ruben Filipe Oliveira Moreira Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 8 02:43:37 18:21 [2] 49,76 Km 03:17

4 143 Miguel Neves Trepanelas/Prifer 8 02:47:40 18:24 [2] 49,76 Km 03:22

5 107 Daniel Costa BTT Isolamais/Molag Sportaz 8 02:55:14 19:03 [1] 49,76 Km 03:31

6 5 Tomás Carvalho Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 7 02:42:07 20:34 [1] 43,54 Km 03:43

7 103 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team 7 02:48:05 20:23 [1] 43,54 Km 03:52

8 146 Tiago Rodrigues Wokin-Clube de Ciclismo de 
Cantanhede 6 02:03:09 19:10 [2] 37,32 Km 03:18

9 125 Tiago Monteiro INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 2 41:30 20:34 [2] 12,44 Km 03:20

Master 30 Masculino
1 116 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 10 02:49:50 15:30 [2] 62,2 Km 02:44

2 119 Tiago Ferreira DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 9 02:43:53 16:31 [2] 55,98 Km 02:56

3 109 ALEXANDRE CRUZ BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:48:45 17:13 [2] 55,98 Km 03:01

4 124 Vítor Paiva INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 9 02:58:36 18:13 [2] 55,98 Km 03:11

5 17 Filipe Teixeira Pateira do Carregal Luisóptica Sports 
Team 8 02:41:52 18:21 [2] 49,76 Km 03:15

6 141 Paulo Santos Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 8 02:50:42 19:16 [2] 49,76 Km 03:26

7 126 Diogo Lopes Individual 8 02:55:19 18:52 [1] 49,76 Km 03:31

8 24 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 7 02:42:27 21:09 [1] 43,54 Km 03:44

9 127 Filipe Soares Individual 7 02:54:30 23:10 [3] 43,54 Km 04:00

10 110 DIOGO PEREIRA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 6 01:56:48 16:24 [2] 37,32 Km 03:08

11 37 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual 6 02:30:49 22:06 [2] 37,32 Km 04:02

12 29 Válter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 5 01:41:52 18:39 [2] 31,1 Km 03:17

13 118 Ricardo Melo DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 3 01:11:00 19:20 [2] 18,66 Km 03:48

14 117 Mário Martins Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 1 19:25 19:17 [1] 6,22 Km 03:07

Master 40 Masculino
1 112 MARIO BASILIO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:40:58 16:31 [2] 55,98 Km 02:53

2 122 Sergio Duarte DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 9 02:46:28 17:13 [2] 55,98 Km 02:58

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 7,4ºC 93%15:00

End 6,3ºC 93%17:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 09-mar.-2025 21:19

3H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô
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3 114 SIMAO COSTA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 9 02:50:54 17:56 [2] 55,98 Km 03:03

4 144 Nuno Gordo Trepanelas/Prifer 8 02:40:01 18:11 [2] 49,76 Km 03:13

5 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica Sports 
Team 8 02:57:48 19:37 [2] 49,76 Km 03:34

6 106 Vicente Sá Blackbulls cni pousadinha 7 02:36:49 20:22 [2] 43,54 Km 03:36

7 102 Filipe Rodrigo Cunha Duarte AGARRADOS AO BTT 7 02:41:44 20:29 [2] 43,54 Km 03:43

8 138 Nuno Miguel Martins Ferreira Lesmas Bike Team 7 02:45:10 20:53 [2] 43,54 Km 03:48

9 104 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA team 7 02:53:53 22:11 [1] 43,54 Km 04:00

10 136 LUIS CIPRIANO LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 6 02:04:14 19:33 [2] 37,32 Km 03:20

11 101 Gonçalo Carvalho Académica Triatlo 6 02:16:57 21:04 [2] 37,32 Km 03:40

12 121 Rui Neves DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães 6 02:42:31 23:49 [2] 37,32 Km 04:21

13 139 Daniel Peixoto PEX Team 6 02:49:05 24:35 [1] 37,32 Km 04:32

14 142 Alexandre Casimiro Team R&M Bike Store/Crac 
Brasfemes 5 01:35:33 18:10 [2] 31,1 Km 03:04

15 105 Luís Marques Blackbulls cni pousadinha 5 01:51:14 20:35 [2] 31,1 Km 03:35

16 137 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team 5 02:26:29 26:20 [2] 31,1 Km 04:43

17 19 Roberto Maia Silveiro Sport Team 3 01:07:13 21:57 [1] 18,66 Km 03:36

18 115 Sérgio Oliveira Carqueijo BTTeam 3 01:28:00 25:05 [1] 18,66 Km 04:43

19 129 João Calouro Individual 1 19:17 19:10 [1] 6,22 Km 03:06

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 09-mar.-2025 21:19

3H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

7,4ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Demos BTT 8 02:43:56 49,76 Km

216 José Cardoso 3 20:45 18,66 Km

215 Marilyne Marques 5 18:31 31,1 Km

2 Medicértima - Benetton - B150 (4) 8 02:59:08 49,76 Km

221 Márcia Pereira 4 23:17 24,88 Km

222 Nuno Pereira 4 20:13 24,88 Km

3 MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 7 02:40:08 43,54 Km

13 HENRIQUE RESENDE 4 19:51 24,88 Km

14 MAFALDA CONCEIÇÃO 3 24:04 18,66 Km

15:00 93%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 18:02

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô

08-março-2025
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3H DUPLAS MISTAS LAP 6,22 KM



Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

7,4ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 ACTIB 6 02:53:22 37,32 Km

217 Liliana Silva 4 28:00 24,88 Km

218 Marina Leitão 2 30:13 12,44 Km

2 Carqueijo BTTeam 2 6 02:56:30 37,32 Km

208 Joana Coelho 2 33:52 12,44 Km

207 Elva Cardoso 4 26:20 24,88 Km

15:00 93%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 18:03

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

7,4ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Os motocicleiros 10 02:52:50 62,2 Km

228 Paulo Jorge Batista Ferreira 5 16:52 31,1 Km

227 Fábio Correia Resende 5 16:04 31,1 Km

2 DAR - DEsportivo Atlético de Recardães 1 10 02:55:59 62,2 Km

213 André Lucas 5 16:48 31,1 Km

214 João Santos 5 16:52 31,1 Km

3 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 1 9 02:45:06 55,98 Km

9 Paulo Neves 5 17:09 31,1 Km

10 Israel Tavares 4 17:27 24,88 Km

4 NovenchaOtcho 9 02:51:24 55,98 Km

224 João Colónia 4 19:03 24,88 Km

223 André Gonçalves 5 17:27 31,1 Km

5 ACTIB TEAM 9 02:52:42 55,98 Km

201 Bruno Rodrigues 5 17:42 31,1 Km

202 Ricardo Varalonga 4 18:44 24,88 Km

6 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 9 02:58:04 55,98 Km

15 Élio Fernandes 4 19:08 24,88 Km

16 Hugo Correia 5 18:19 31,1 Km

7 Carqueijo BTTEAM 1 8 02:40:09 49,76 Km

40 João Gonçalves 4 19:29 24,88 Km

30 Marco Silva 4 19:19 24,88 Km

8 ONDA TEAM 2 8 02:41:12 49,76 Km

226 VITOR FERNANDES 4 19:30 24,88 Km

225 SERGIO AMARAL 4 19:23 24,88 Km

9 BiciARCA team 1 8 02:58:35 49,76 Km

203 Eduardo Correia 4 20:58 24,88 Km

204 João Figueiredo 4 20:30 24,88 Km

10 Medicértima - Benetton - B150 (3) 7 02:46:52 43,54 Km

220 Filipe Leitão 4 22:11 24,88 Km

219 Alberto Campos 3 22:13 18,66 Km

11 Trepanelas/Prifer 81 7 02:52:58 43,54 Km

35 Ricardo José Miranda  Melo 7 21:40 43,54 Km

12 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 2 7 02:55:55 43,54 Km

11 Narselio Oliveira 4 23:06 24,88 Km

12 Pedro Oliveira 3 25:20 18,66 Km

13 Medicértima Benetton B150 6 01:56:07 37,32 Km

21 Adelino Martins 3 17:29 18,66 Km

22 Samuel Duarte 3 19:50 18,66 Km

14 BTinTos 6 02:55:02 37,32 Km

206 JORGE MANUEL DE ALMEIDA RODRIGUES 5 26:28 31,1 Km

205 GONÇALO JOSÉ PIRES LEITÃO 1 32:29 6,22 Km

15 CARQUEIJO BTTEAM 3 4 01:25:16 24,88 Km

209 António Silva 1 21:41 6,22 Km

210 Luis Cardoso 3 20:57 18,66 Km

15:00 93%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 08-mar.-2025 18:02

Resistência BTT CCB
Barrô
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